503621289 12/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3667920

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|--|------------|----------------|
| ATURE OF CONVEY | ANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date |
| KAYABA INDUSTRY (| XO., LTD. | | | 10/01/2015 |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | KYB CORPO | ORATION | | |
| Street Address: | WORLD TR | ADE CENTER BLDG., 4-1, HAM | AMATSU-CHC |) |
| Internal Address: | 2-CHOME, I | MINATO-KU | | |
| City: | ΤΟΚΥΟ | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | | Number | _ | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | 5012 | _ | |
| Application Number: | | 5012 | | |
| | | 5014 | | |
| Application Number: | | | | |
| Application Number:2932 | | 3016 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: | (202 | 408-0924 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | e-mail address first; if that is u | | |
| using a fax number, i | f provided; if t | e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s | | |
| | f provided; if t 202-: | e-mail address first; if that is u | | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | f provided; if t i 202-3 firm@ | e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 371-8976 | | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | f provided; if ta 202-3 firm@ RAB | <i>e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 371-8976 ⊉rabinberdo.com | | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | f provided; if t 202-3 firm@ :: RAB 1101 | <i>e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 371-8976 ⊉rabinberdo.com IN & BERDO, P.C. | | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | f provided; if to 202-3 firm@ s: RAB 1101 WAS | <i>e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 371-8976 ⊉rabinberdo.com IN & BERDO, P.C. 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 | | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | f provided; if to 202-3 firm@ 8: RAB 1101 WAS | <i>e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 371-8976 Prabinberdo.com IN & BERDO, P.C. 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 HINGTON, D.C. 20005 | | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER | f provided; if to 202-3 firm@ 8: RAB 1101 WAS | e-mail address first; if that is underse first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be served as a served | | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | f provided; if to 202-3 firm@ 8: RAB 1101 WAS | e-mail address first; if that is under the is unsuccessful, it will be service of the isotopic | | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | f provided; if to 202-3 firm@ 8: RAB 1101 WAS | e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be services for the service of th | | |
| using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 9 source=NameChangeDo | f provided; if ta 202-3 firm@ RAB 1101 WAS NUMBER: | e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be so arabinberdo.com IN & BERDO, P.C. 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 HINGTON, D.C. 20005 GOT-560_DESIGN STEVEN M. RABIN /Steven M. Rabin/ 12/15/2015 | | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 9 | f provided; if ta 202-3 firm@ RAB 1101 WAS NUMBER: CocWithDesignLi ocWithDesignLi | e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 371-8976 Prabinberdo.com IN & BERDO, P.C. 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 HINGTON, D.C. 20005 GOT-560_DESIGN STEVEN M. RABIN /Steven M. RABIN /Steven M. Rabin/ 12/15/2015 st#page1.tif st#page2.tif | | |

| source=NameChangeDocWithDesignList#page4.tif |
|--|
| source=NameChangeDocWithDesignList#page5.tif |
| source=NameChangeDocWithDesignList#page6.tif |
| source=NameChangeDocWithDesignList#page7.tif |
| source=NameChangeDocWithDesignList#page8.tif |
| source=NameChangeDocWithDesignList#page9.tif |
| |

Certificate of All Present Matters

World Trade Center Bldg., 4-1, Hamamatsu-cho 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo KYB Corporation

| Corporate registration No. | 0104-01-007296 | | | |
|----------------------------|--|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Corporate name | KAYABA INDUSTRY CO., LTD. | | | |
| | KYB Corporation | Changed on (| October 1, 2015 | |
| | | Recorded on | October 1, 2015 | |
| Head Office | World Trade Center Bldg. | , 4-1, Hamama | tsu-cho | |
| | 2-chome, Minato-ku, Toky | | | |
| Method of public | A public notice of the Con | npany shall be | Changed on | |
| notification | given by means of an ele | ectronic public | June 28, 2006 | |
| | notice at <u>http://w</u> | vww.kyb.co.jp; | Recorded on | |
| | provided, however, t | hat if any | July 12, 2006 | |
| | unavoidable causes such | n as accidents | | |
| | which prevent the Co | ompany from | | |
| | giving an electronic public notice arise, | | | |
| | a public notice of the Company shall be | | | |
| | given by publishing in the Nihon Keizai | | | |
| | Shimbun. | | | |
| Date of incorporation | November 25, 1948 | | | |
| Business Purposes | 1. Manufacturing and | selling of | equipment for | |
| | automobiles, equipment for rail vehicles and equipment | | | |
| | for other several types of transportation as well as | | | |
| | devices, parts and accessories thereof; | | | |
| | 2. Manufacturing and selling of equipment for aircraft as | | | |
| | well as parts and accessories thereof; | | | |
| | 3. Manufacturing and selling of equipment for vessels as | | | |
| | well as parts and accessories thereof; | | | |
| | 4. Manufacturing and selling of several types of hydraulic | | | |
| | equipment, automatic control equipment, labor-saving | | | |
| | equipment as well as systems, devices, parts and | | | |
| | accessories therefor; | | | |
| | 5. Manufacturing and selling of general | | | |
| | machinery/devices, precis | - | /devices as well | |
| | as parts and accessories thereof; 6. Manufacturing and selling of welfare-related | | | |
| | 6. Manufacturing and | selling of | | |

| | equipment, environment improvement/protection-related | | | |
|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | equipment as well as devices, parts and accessories | | | |
| | thereof; | | | |
| | 7. Manufacturing and selling of oil sealing equipmen application devices thereof; 8. Contracting of plumbing work and machinery/de installation work; | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 9. Manufacturing and selling of computer devic | | | |
| | electronic control equipment as well as access | | | |
| | thereof; | poin work for lubricating all | | |
| | | osis work for lubricating oil; xamination for international | | |
| | system standard; | | | |
| | | agency and life insurance | | |
| | agency; | agonoy and mo moundhoo | | |
| | 0 0 | ning selling, leasing and | | |
| | management of real es | | | |
| | _ | ng production and selling of | | |
| | electric power; and | • | | |
| | 15. Any and all busine | sses incidental or relating to | | |
| | those specified in any o | f the above items. | | |
| | F | Reorganized on October 28, 201 | | |
| Share unit number | 1,000 shares | | | |
| Total number of | 491,955,000 shares | Changed on June 21, 1999 | | |
| authorized shares | | Recorded on June 28, 199 | | |
| Total number and class | Total number of | Changed on December 25, 201: | | |
| of issued shares | issued shares: | Recorded on December 26, 201 | | |
| • | 257,484,315 shares | | | |
| Amount of capital | 27,647,602,330 yen | Changed on December 25, 2013 | | |
| - | | Recorded on December 26, 201 | | |
| Shareholder registry | Mizuho Trust & Banking | | | |
| administrator name | 1-2-1, Yaesu, Chuo-ku, | • | | |
| and address | | Changed on March 12, 200 | | |
| 1/ 11 | | Recorded on March 12, 200 | | |
| Items regarding | Directors: | Re-assumed on June 24, 20 | | |
| directors | Masao Usui | Recorded on June 29, 201 | | |
| | Directors: | Re-assumed on June 24, 201 | | |
| | Kazuhisa Ikenoya | Recorded on June 29, 201 | | |

| | | - - |
|----------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | Directors: | Re-assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | Yasusuke Nakajima | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| | Directors: | Re-assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | Keisuke Saito | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| | Directors: | Re-assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | Morio Komiya | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| | Directors: | Assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | Takaaki Kato | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| | Directors: | Assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | Rokuro Tsuruta | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| | Representative Directors: | Re-assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | 13-20, Takamori | |
| | 2-chome, Isehara-shi, | Departed on June 20, 2015 |
| | Kanagawa | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| <i>,</i> | Masao Usui | |
| | Representative Directors: | Re-assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | 19-20, Kamikitazawa | |
| | 3-chome, Setagaya-ku, | |
| | Tokyo | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| | Kazuhisa Ikenoya | |
| | Representative Directors: | Assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | 25-21, Akatsuka | |
| | 2-chome, Itabashi-ku, | Dependent en lune 20. 2015 |
| | Tokyo | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| | Yasusuke Nakajima | |
| | Auditors: | Re-assumed on June 26, 2012 |
| | Tomoo Akai | Recorded on July 9, 2012 |
| | Auditors(outside | Re-assumed on June 26, 2012 |
| | company auditor): | Recorded on July 9, 2012 |
| | Michio Tani | |
| | Auditors(outside | Assumed on June 26, 2012 |
| | company auditor): | Recorded on July 9, 2012 |
| | Osamu Kawase | |
| | Auditors: | Assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | Motoo Yamamoto | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| | Accountant auditor: | Re-assumed on June 24, 2015 |
| | | |
| | KPMG AZSA LLC | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |

-

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| of liability of | (1) of the Companies Act, enter into an agreement with |
| non-executive directors, | an outside director and/or an auditor (not only outside |
| etc. against the | auditor) thereof which limits the scope of his/her liabilities |
| Company | for damages under Article 423, paragraph (1) of the |
| | Companies Act; provided, however, that the maximum |
| | amount of liability under said agreement shall be the |
| | minimum liability amount as stipulated in laws. |
| | Established on June 24, 2015 |
| | Recorded on June 29, 2015 |
| Items regarding | Company with board of directors |
| company with board of | Recorded on May 1, 2006 under |
| directors | Article 136 of t the Act No. 87 of 2005 |
| Items regarding | Company with auditors |
| Company with auditors | Recorded on May 1, 2006 under |
| | Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005 |
| Items regarding | Company with board of auditors |
| company with board of | Recorded on July 12, 2006 |
| auditors | |
| Items regarding | Company with accountant auditor |
| company with | Recorded on July 12, 2006 |
| accountant auditor | |
| | |

I hereby certify that is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction of Tokyo District Legal Bureau

October 6, 2015 Tokyo District Legal Affair Bureau Register of deeds: Satoshi KATO (seal)

Reference No. a124327

underlined sections indicate deleted items.

現在事項全部証明書

東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号世界貿易センタービル KYB株式会社

| 会社法人等番号 | 0 1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0 0 7 2 9 6 | | | | |
|----------|---|--|--|--|--|
| 商号 | カヤバ工業株式会社 | | | | |
| | KYB株式会社 | 平成27年10月 1日変更 | | | |
| | | 平成27年10月 1日登記 | | | |
| 本店 | 東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号世界貿易セン タービル | | | | |
| 公告をする方法 | 当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.kyb.co.jp ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本 経済新聞に掲載して行う。 | 平成18年 6月28日変更 平成18年 7月12日登記 | | | |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 昭和23年11月25日 | | | | |
| | 自動車用機器、鉄道車両用機器、その他各種装置、部品、付属品の製造・販売 航空機用機器およびその部品、付属品の製造 船舶用機器およびその部品、付属品の製造 各種油圧機器、自動制御機器、省力化機器、 ム、装置、部品、付属品の製造・販売 一般機械器具、精密機械器具およびその部品 福祉関連機器、環境改善・保護関連機器およの製造・販売 油封装置およびその応用装置の製造・販売 1. 油封装置およびその応用装置の製造・販売 第工事業および機械器具設置工事業の請負 コンピュータ装置、電子制御機器およびそれ 潤滑油の分析および診断業務 国際システム規格の審査受託 損害保険代理業および生命保険募集業 不動産の売買、賃貸および管理に関する事業 3. 不動産の売買、賃貸および管理に関する事業 15. 以上に附帯し、または関連する一切の事業 | 豊・販売 ・販売 およびこれに関するシステ 品、付属品の製造・販売 よびその装置、部品、付属品 れらの付属品の製造・販売 | | | |
| 単元株式数 | 1000株 | | | | |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 4億9195万5000株 | 平成11年 6月21日変更 | | | |
| | | 平成11年 6月28日登記 | | | |

整理番号 ア124327 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号世界貿易センタービル KYB株式会社

| 発行済株式の総数 | 発行済株式の総数 2億5748万4315株 | 平成25年12月25日変更 |
|----------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| | | 平成25年12月26日登記 |
| 資本金の額 | 金276億4760万2330円 | 平成25年12月25日変更 |
| | | 平成25年12月26日登記 |
| 株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所 | 東京都中央区八重洲一丁目2番1号 みずほ信託銀行株式会社本店 平成15年3月12日変更 | 平成15年 3月12日登記 |
| 役員に関する事項 | 取締役 臼井政夫 | 平成27年 6月24日重任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| F | 取締役 池谷和久 | 平成27年 6月24日重任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 取締役 中島康輔 | 平成27年 6月24日重任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 取締役 齋藤圭介 | 平成27年 6月24日重任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 取締役 小宮盛雄 | 平成27年 6月24日重任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 取締役 加藤孝明 | 平成27年 6月24日就任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 取締役 鶴田六郎 | 平成27年 6月24日就任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 神奈川県伊勢原市高森二丁目13番20号 | 平成27年 6月24日重任 |
| | 代表取締役 臼井政夫 | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 東京都世田谷区上北沢三丁目19番20号 | 平成27年 6月24日重任 |
| | 代表取締役 池 谷 和 久 | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 東京都板橋区赤塚二丁目25番21号 | 平成27年 6月24日就任 |
| | 代表取締役 中島康 輔 | ──────────────────────────────────── |

整理番号 ア124327 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT^{2/3} **REEL: 037355 FRAME: 0082** 東京都港区浜松町二丁日4番1号世界貿易センタービル KYB株式会社

| | 監査役 赤井智男 | 平成24年 6月26日重任 |
|---|---|---|
| | 에는 상황의 것을 잘 치지한 것이라는 것이라고 있다. - 그들은 사람은 것을 못했다. 같이 가 것을 가 같아. | 平成24年 7月 9日登記 |
| | 監査役 谷 充 史 | 平成24年 6月26日重任 |
| | (社外監査役) | 平成24年 7月 9日登記 |
| 1 <i>// /////////////////////////////////</i> | 監査役 川 瀬 治 | 平成24年 6月26日就任 |
| | (社外監査役) | 平成24年 7月 9日登記 |
| | 監査役 山本始央 | 平成27年 6月24日就任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| | 会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 | 平成27年 6月24日重任 |
| | | 平成27年 6月29日登記 |
| 非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定 | 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定によ 外監査役に限らない)との間で、会社法第42 定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、 度額は、法令に定める最低責任限度額とする。 平成27年 6月24日設定 | 3条第1項の損害賠償責任を限 当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限 |
| 取締役会設置会社 こ関する事項 | 取締役会設置会社 | 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 |
| 蓋査役設置会社に 関する事項 | 監査役設置会社 | 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 |
| 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 監査役会設置会社 | 平成18年 7月12日登記 |
| 会計監査人設置会 出に関する事項 | 会計監查人設置会社 | 平成18年 7月12日登記 |
| | | <u></u> |



CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION

I, Jun SUDOH of Shoyu-Kaikan, 3-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0013 JAPAN,

state that to the best of my knowledge the attached document is true and complete translation of an extract from the commercial register of KYB Corporation.

____December 4, 2015 Date

Jarah

Signature of translator

| Client's Ref. | Country | Appln. No. | Filing date | Reg. No. | Reg. date | Expiration date | Local agent |
|------------------|---------|------------|-------------|----------|-----------|--------------------|-------------|
| D0000017 | USA | 29325012 | 9/24/2008 | D621854 | 8/17/2010 | 8/10/2024 | |
| D0000018 | USA | 29325014 | 9/24/2008 | D619626 | 7/13/2010 | 7/13/2024 | |
| D0000019 | USA | 29325015 | 9/24/2008 | D621424 | 8/10/2010 | 8/10/2024 | |
| D0000020 | USA | 29325016 | 9/24/2008 | D621425 | 8/10/2010 | 8/10/2024 | |